

Date: 27th April, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Security Id: SNIM Script Code: 539911 To,

The Head - Listing & Compliance

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Square, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093

Symbol: SVARNIM

Series: EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024

With reference to the captioned subject, kindly find attached herewith Certificate issued under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You

For, Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited

Surbhi Aggarwal Whole-time Director DIN: 08409763

SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1982PLC335067 Corp Office & Ware House: Ashok Vihar Noor Mahal Rd Punjab Guest House Street Nakodar – 144040. Dist Jalandhar Punjab. Tel: + 91 91 52594408

Email: svarnimudyog@gmail.com
Web: www.svarnim.com

Date: 03/04/2024

TO

BSE LIMITED

METTOPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Name of the Company	SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED
ISIN	INE730R01042

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Mas Services Limited

For SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED

Sharwan Mangla General Manager

COMPANY SECRETARY/COMPLIANCE OFFICER